0.13 0.13 0.12
0.03 0.03 0.o2

-----r------t

MATERIAL CHANGES AND

AFFECTING TH-F', HNA}{CIAL POSITION
OF THE END OF THE flNAI\CIAL YEAR
OFTHEREFORT

DTVIDEND

The total cash outgo on account of dividend paym.eot for the financial year 2015-16 will be Rs.
16,14,900/- @upees Sixteen Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only) including dividend
distribution tax thereon of Rs.2,7 4,4001- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Four Hundred
O"ly).

TRANSFTRTO RESER\{ES

Your Company proposed not to transfer any fund out of its total profit ofRs. 7.53 Crore for the financial

[...]

The Company was unable to sp€r1d the amount as prescribed under the Companies Act, 20 I 3 during the
financial year. The Company is f66lizing formation of Trust and suilable projects to be started under
its CSR policy.

The issued, subscribed and paid up Equity Share Capital as at March 31,2016 stood at Rs.26,810,000/-
(Two Crore Sixty-Eight Lacs Ten Thousand only) comprising of26,810,000 Ordinary (Equity) shares
ofRs.l each firlly paid-up as compared to Rs.2,42,10,000/- (Two Crores Forty-two Lakhs Ten Thousand
only) Ordinary (equity) shares in the previous financial year ended March 31, 2015 on allotment of
Rs.26,00,000 Ordinary (equity) shares ofRe.l at a price ofRs.l0O each including of a premium ofRs.
99 per shares to Latitude Consultants Limited, a Foreip Portfolio Investor on preferential allotment